

QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02, Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, I certify that the attached statements fairly present in all material respects the financial condition of the court for the periods presented.

Ana Selter

Signature of Presiding Judge or Court Executive

7-28-11

Date

Tehama County - 52

Court

2010 3rd Qtr

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

Tehama Superior Court
 Trial Court Operations Fund
 Balance Sheet
 (Unaudited)

	For the month ended Mar							2009/10	
	Fiscal Year 2010/11								
	Governmental Funds						Total Funds		Total Funds
	General	Special Revenue		Capital Project	Debt Service	Proprietary Funds	Proprietary Funds	(Info. Purposes Only)	(Info. Purposes Only)
		Non-Grant	Grant						
ASSETS									
Operations	\$ 150,386		\$ (143,398)				\$ 4,130	\$ 11,118	\$ 141,827
Payroll									
Jury									
Revolving	\$ 2,000							\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000
Other									
Distribution									
Civil Filing Fees			\$ 0				\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 96,852
Trust							\$ 203,884	\$ 203,884	\$ 111,967
Credit Card								\$ 440	\$ 440
Cash on Hand	\$ 440							\$ 440	\$ 440
Cash with County	\$ 242,950		\$ 0					\$ 242,950	\$ 242,950
Total Cash	\$ 395,776		\$ (143,398)				\$ 208,014	\$ 499,362	\$ 596,036
Short Term Investment	\$ 1,227,691						\$ 94,487	\$ 1,322,178	\$ 1,608,799
Investment in Financial Institution									
Total Investments	\$ 1,227,691						\$ 94,487	\$ 1,322,178	\$ 1,608,799
Accrued Revenue	\$ 0						\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0
Accounts Receivable - General			\$ 72,820					\$ 72,820	
Dishonored Checks									
Due From Employee									
Civil Jury Fees									
Trust									
Due From Other Funds	\$ 116		\$ 0					\$ 116	\$ 69
Due From Other Governments	\$ 0		\$ 0					\$ 0	\$ 0
Due From Other Courts	\$ 45,246						\$ 0	\$ 45,246	\$ 9,227
Due From State	\$ 0		\$ (892)					\$ (892)	\$ 17,711
Trust Due To/From									
Distribution Due To/From									
Civil Filing Fee Due To/From									
General Due To/From									
Total Receivables	\$ 45,362		\$ 71,928				\$ 0	\$ 117,294	\$ 27,007
Prepaid Expenses - General									
Salary and Travel Advances									
Counties									
Total Prepaid Expenses									
Other Assets									
Total Other Assets									
Total Assets	\$ 1,668,829		\$ (71,470)				\$ 302,501	\$ 1,899,859	\$ 2,231,842
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES									
Accrued Liabilities	\$ 0		\$ 0					\$ 0	\$ 0
Accounts Payable - General	\$ 0		\$ 0				\$ 40	\$ 40	\$ 0
Due to Other Funds	\$ 0		\$ 0				\$ 116	\$ 116	\$ 99
Due to Other Courts	\$ 0		\$ 0					\$ 0	
Due to State	\$ 0							\$ 0	
TC145 Liability							\$ 98,606	\$ 98,606	\$ 96,852
Due to Other Governments									
AB145 Due to Other Government Agency									
Due to Other Public Agencies									
Sales and Use Tax	\$ 168							\$ 168	\$ 6
Interest							\$ 42	\$ 42	\$ 18
Miscellaneous Accts. Pay. and Accrued Liab.									\$ 0
Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liab.	\$ 168		\$ 0				\$ 98,803	\$ 99,971	\$ 96,845
Civil							\$ 103,950	\$ 103,950	\$ 46,332
Criminal							\$ 80,393	\$ 80,393	\$ 47,245
Unreconciled - Civil and Criminal							\$ 13,528	\$ 13,528	\$ 13,355
Trust Held Outside of the AOC									
Trust Interest Payable							\$ 1,671	\$ 1,671	\$ 1,589
Miscellaneous Trust									
Total Trust Deposits							\$ 199,542	\$ 199,542	\$ 110,521
Accrued Payroll									
Benefits Payable									
Deferred Compensation Payable									
Deductions Payable									
Payroll Clearing	\$ 0		\$ 0					\$ 0	\$ 0
Total Payroll Liabilities	\$ 0		\$ 0					\$ 0	\$ 0
Revenue Collected in Advance	\$ 1,339						\$ 1,905	\$ 3,244	\$ 1,994
Liabilities For Deposits							\$ 2,250	\$ 2,250	\$ 450
Jury Fees - Non-Interest							\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0
Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment	\$ 0						\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0
Uncleared Collections							\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0
Other Miscellaneous Liabilities									
Total Other Liabilities	\$ 1,339						\$ 4,155	\$ 5,494	\$ 2,444
Total Liabilities	\$ 1,507		\$ 0				\$ 302,301	\$ 394,004	\$ 709,810
Fund Balance - Restricted	\$ 0							\$ 0	\$ 717,911
Fund Balance - Unrestricted									
Designated	\$ 1,769,708							\$ 1,769,708	\$ 1,861,435
Undesignated	\$ 0		\$ 0					\$ 0	\$ 0
Excess (Deficit) of Rev. Over Expenses/Op.	\$ (102,386)		\$ (71,470)					\$ (173,856)	\$ (257,469)
Total Fund Balance	\$ 1,667,322		\$ (71,470)					\$ 1,595,852	\$ 2,021,992
Total Liabilities and Fund Balance	\$ 1,668,829		\$ (71,470)				\$ 302,501	\$ 1,899,859	\$ 2,231,842

Tehama Superior Court
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
(Unaudited)

	For the month ended Mar						Fiscal Year 2010/11		2009/10	
	Governmental Funds					Total Funds (Info. Purposes Only)	Current Budget (Annual)	Total Funds (Info. Purposes Only)	Final Budget (Annual)	
	General	Special Revenue		Capital Projects	Proprietary Funds					Judiciary Funds
		Non-Grant	Grant							
REVENUES										
State Financing Sources										
Trial Court Trust Fund	\$ 3,108,128					\$ 3,108,128	\$ 4,121,366	\$ 2,919,523	\$ 3,870,165	
Trial Court Improvement Fund	\$ (1)					\$ (1)	\$ 8,277			
Judicial Administration Efficiency & Mod Fund										
Judges' Compensation (45.25)	\$ 22,500					\$ 22,500	\$ 30,000	\$ 22,500	\$ 30,000	
Court Interpreter (45.45)	\$ 99,222					\$ 99,222	\$ 146,077	\$ 101,991	\$ 170,000	
Civil Coordination Reimbursement (45.55)										
MOU Reimbursements (45.10 and General)	\$ 68,987					\$ 68,987	\$ 157,062	\$ 64,786	\$ 202,892	
Other Miscellaneous									\$ 25,000	
	\$ 3,298,836					\$ 3,298,836	\$ 4,462,782	\$ 3,108,800	\$ 4,298,077	
Grants										
AB 1058 Commissioner/Facilitator			\$ 71,928			\$ 71,928	\$ 150,835	\$ 17,711	\$ 148,735	
Other AOC Grants										
Non-AOC Grants										
			\$ 71,928			\$ 71,928	\$ 150,835	\$ 17,711	\$ 148,735	
Other Financing Sources										
Interest Income	\$ 10,911					\$ 10,911	\$ 25,000	\$ 17,147	\$ 81,000	
Investment Income										
Donations										
Local Fees	\$ 5,175					\$ 5,175	\$ 6,000	\$ 5,520	\$ 10,000	
Non-Fee Revenues	\$ 1,120					\$ 1,120	\$ 2,200	\$ 999	\$ 1,900	
Enhanced Collections										
Escheatment										
Prior Year Revenue	\$ 4,489					\$ 4,489		\$ (18,910)		
County Program - Restricted										
Reimbursement Other	\$ 595					\$ 595		\$ 439	\$ 2,000	
Sale of Fixed Assets										
Other Miscellaneous	\$ 395					\$ 395		\$ 683		
	\$ 22,684					\$ 22,684	\$ 38,200	\$ 5,870	\$ 94,900	
Total Revenues	\$ 3,321,520		\$ 71,928			\$ 3,393,449	\$ 4,849,817	\$ 3,132,388	\$ 4,541,712	
EXPENDITURES										
Personal Services										
Salaries - Permanent	\$ 1,730,756		\$ 62,731			\$ 1,793,487	\$ 2,425,476	\$ 1,781,659	\$ 2,399,075	
Temp Help	\$ 14,727					\$ 14,727		\$ 12,860		
Overtime	\$ 1,748					\$ 1,748				
Staff Benefits	\$ 654,369		\$ 33,891			\$ 688,261	\$ 1,114,122	\$ 701,045	\$ 1,159,339	
	\$ 2,401,600		\$ 96,622			\$ 2,498,223	\$ 3,539,598	\$ 2,495,564	\$ 3,558,414	
Operating Expenses and Equipment										
General Expense	\$ 135,940		\$ 1,149			\$ 137,089	\$ 231,510	\$ 142,332	\$ 213,593	
Printing	\$ 13,762					\$ 13,762	\$ 10,000	\$ 6,178	\$ 10,000	
Telecommunications	\$ 36,335		\$ 373			\$ 36,709	\$ 62,500	\$ 33,035	\$ 62,900	
Postage	\$ 27,624					\$ 27,624	\$ 40,000	\$ 24,386	\$ 40,000	
Insurance	\$ 2,782					\$ 2,782	\$ 4,000	\$ 3,242	\$ 4,000	
In-State Travel	\$ 3,367		\$ 658			\$ 4,025	\$ 14,919	\$ 9,237	\$ 16,816	
Out-of-State Travel										
Training									\$ 35	
Security Services	\$ 379,744					\$ 379,744	\$ 609,048	\$ 372,904	\$ 569,375	
Facility Operations	\$ 13,474		\$ 7,254			\$ 20,728	\$ 42,158	\$ 23,920	\$ 23,600	
Utilities	\$ 380		\$ 1,448			\$ 1,828	\$ 3,100	\$ 2,544	\$ 4,580	
Contracted Services	\$ 181,597		\$ 22,120			\$ 203,717	\$ 330,836	\$ 186,960	\$ 308,343	
Consulting and Professional Services	\$ 55,563					\$ 55,563	\$ 94,160	\$ 46,657	\$ 94,060	
Information Technology	\$ 202,383		\$ 120			\$ 202,503	\$ 212,589	\$ 67,529	\$ 78,000	
Major Equipment									\$ 307	
Other Items of Expense										
	\$ 1,032,952		\$ 33,123			\$ 1,066,075	\$ 1,654,926	\$ 919,265	\$ 1,424,989	
Special Items of Expense										
Grand Jury	\$ 0					\$ 0				
Jury Costs	\$ 3,008					\$ 3,008	\$ 7,600	\$ 4,823	\$ 5,500	
Judgements, Settlements and Claims										
Debt Service										
Other										
Internal Cost Recovery	\$ (14,055)		\$ 14,055			\$ 0				
Prior Year Expense Adjustment										
	\$ (11,047)		\$ 14,055			\$ 3,008	\$ 7,600	\$ 4,823	\$ 5,500	
Total Expenditures	\$ 3,423,505		\$ 143,800			\$ 3,567,305	\$ 5,202,119	\$ 3,589,682	\$ 4,988,903	
Excess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures	\$ (101,985)		\$ (71,871)			\$ (173,856)	\$ (653,301)	\$ (257,465)	\$ (447,191)	
Operating Transfers In (Out)	\$ (401)		\$ 401			\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	
Fund Balance (Deficit)										
Beginning Balance (Deficit)	\$ 1,769,708		\$ 0			\$ 1,769,708	\$ 1,769,708	\$ 2,279,396	\$ 2,279,396	
Ending Balance (Deficit)	\$ 1,667,322		\$ (71,470)			\$ 1,595,852	\$ 1,216,407	\$ 2,021,932	\$ 1,832,205	

Tehama Superior Court
 Trial Court Operations Fund
 Statement of Program Expenditures
 (Unaudited)

		For the month ended Mar					2009/10		
		Fiscal Year 2010/11							
	Personal Services	Operating Expenses and Equipment	Special Items of Expense	Internal Cost Recovery	Prior Year Expense Adjustment	Total Actual Expense	Current Budget (Annual)	Total Actual Expense	Final Budget (Annual)
PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:									
Judges & Courtroom Support	\$ 561,547	\$ 156,789		\$ 11,710		\$ 730,045	\$ 876,284	\$ 663,244	\$ 1,032,703
Traffic & Other Infractions	\$ 88,486	\$ 7,894				\$ 97,380	\$ 168,981	\$ 118,391	\$ 58,365
Other Criminal Cases									
Civil	\$ (45,770)	\$ (3,007)				\$ (48,777)	\$ 167,357		
Family & Children Services	\$ 121,685	\$ 14,469				\$ 136,154	\$ 358,517	\$ 151,290	\$ 275,258
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services	\$ 52,662	\$ 4,551				\$ 57,213	\$ 132,630	\$ 47,635	\$ 81,540
Juvenile Dependency Services		\$ 65,573				\$ 65,573		\$ 63,011	\$ 110,000
Juvenile Delinquency Services									
Other Court Operations	\$ 1,091,370	\$ 82,104				\$ 1,173,474	\$ 1,908,000	\$ 1,369,917	\$ 1,708,980
Court Interpreters	\$ 77,264	\$ 40,013				\$ 117,277	\$ 174,088	\$ 105,589	\$ 372,994
Jury Services	\$ 68,015	\$ 5,150	\$ 3,008			\$ 76,173	\$ 103,286	\$ 21,669	\$ 4,500
Security		\$ 380,050				\$ 380,050	\$ 609,048	\$ 372,994	\$ 569,375
	\$ 2,010,260	\$ 753,586	\$ 3,008	\$ 11,710		\$ 2,784,564	\$ 3,798,503	\$ 2,933,758	\$ 4,213,746
Trial Court Operations Program									
Enhanced Collections									
Other Non-Court Operations									
Non-Court Operations Program									
Executive Office	\$ 238,694	\$ 32,391		\$ (11,710)		\$ 259,376	\$ 519,290	\$ 175,804	\$ 219,147
Fiscal Services	\$ 118,273	\$ 31,395				\$ 149,668	\$ 390,077	\$ 150,067	\$ 215,594
Human Resources		\$ 15,856				\$ 15,856	\$ 112,966	\$ 14,393	\$ 28,177
Business & Facilities Services									
Information Technology	\$ 124,994	\$ 232,847				\$ 357,841	\$ 381,282	\$ 115,830	\$ 312,239
Court Administration Program	\$ 481,962	\$ 312,489		\$ (11,710)		\$ 782,741	\$ 1,403,615	\$ 456,094	\$ 775,157
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program									
Total	\$ 2,498,222	\$ 1,066,074	\$ 3,008	\$ 0		\$ 3,567,305	\$ 5,202,718	\$ 3,489,852	\$ 4,988,903